Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
AW
Architectural Health Care
Housing: Heavy gauge steel with flush ends. Kos provided top, side and back. baked white enamel over rust inhibiting phosphate coat, white interior.
sHielding; Snap-in D.r. acrylic diffuser for longer life and less breakage. ribbed linear prisms for even light distribution. translucent milk white is standard.
oPtions: White grounded 6’ cordset, grounded convenience outlet, cool white lamp included, and rocker switch are available options.
electRical: Fully wired for 120V, 50-60Hz operation with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class P, sound rated a ballast as standard unless otherwise specified. ul listed.
mounting: Individual or con tin u ous rows.
architectural Health care ordering information
series fascia # lamps lamp type Ballast switching**
aW al =  alabaster*
sHM =  maple
sHc = Cherry
sHMH = mahogany
2
3
17 = 17W 24” t8
25 = 25W 36” t8
32 = 32W 48” t8
B11 = electronic t8 For 3 lamp units
blank = dual ballasts
3l = (1) 3-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1l = (2) 1-lamp ballasts
*Alabaster unit is ADA Compliant
**For 4-way switching, dual ballasts are required.
Minimum quantities may apply. Contact factory.
Voltage options
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
lPsW =  less Pull Switch
lnl = less Night light
lco = less Convenience outlet
lengths are 31”, 43”, 56”
4”4-1/2”
5”
Dimensions
5-1/4”
aWalaWSH